
February 28, 2022 
I-195 Redevelopment District 

ADDENDUM NO. 001 
 

Call for Curators and Programming 
 
The I-195 Redevelopment District (District) is seeking proposals from curators, 
event organizers, and those interested in community programming for Providence 
Innovation District Park’s 2022 events season (April-December). 

Prospective Respondents and all concerned are hereby notified that the 
following changes in the Request for Proposals documents for the above-
listed RFP. These changes shall be incorporated in and shall become an 
integral part of the RFP documents. 
 

1. Non-mandatory virtual information sessions will occur on the following 
dates:  

 
Info Session Date: Answers Posted to Website: 
Monday, March 7 at 5:30 PM Thursday, March 10  
Monday, March 21 at 1:00 PM Thursday, March 24 
Monday, April 4 at 5:30 PM Thursday, April 7 
Monday, May at 5:30 PM Thursday, May 5  
Monday, June 6 at 5:30 PM Thursday, June 6 
Monday, July 11 at 5:30 PM Thursday, July 14 
Monday, August 1 at 5:30 PM Thursday, August 4 
Monday, September 5 at 5:30 PM Thursday, September 8 
Monday, October 3 at 5:30 PM Thursday, October 6 

  
 
RSVP REQUIRED FOR REMOTE PLATFORM ACCESS: Park@195district.com.  

 
 
 

***End of Addendum *** 
 


